PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6273133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON KARL OTTO	08/21/2020
MATTHEW HARROW	07/22/2020
HYOSIG KANG	07/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAKO SURGICAL CORP.
Street Address:	2555 DAVIE ROAD
City:	FT. LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33317

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16845823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

IPDocket@h2law.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC**

Address Line 1: 450 W. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: **ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060939.00658
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMIR A. FARES
SIGNATURE:	/Samir A. Fares/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053627 FRAME: 0786** 506226389

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET Attorney, Cocket No. 086939.00658 Title of the Invention ("Invention") Robotic Systems And Methods For Manipulating A Cutting Guide For A Surgical Instrument

Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	<u>Jason Karl Otto</u> residing at <u>904 E. Quail Pun Cir., Sinux Fells, SD 57108 US</u> Name Residential Address	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Make Sumical Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at <u>2555 Davie Road, Ft, Laudendale.</u> Florida 33317, US (nereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
www.	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declars that: (i) this declaration is directed to:	. *	
The attached Applicati	on S	
OR United States Application Number 16/845 823, filed on <u>April 10, 2020</u> , which claims benefit of United States Provisional Application Number 62/833,227, filed on <u>April 12, 2019</u> ("Application").		
(ii) the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; (iii) 1 believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assign Application;	nes, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the invention and the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, inventor, hereby self, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patients applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infiningement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent efficials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make all rightful calhs, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its succe		
I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number		
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c). "(a) person may not execute an cath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.58."		
INVENTOR		
By I		
Printed: Jason Karl Otto		
Date		

PATENT REEL: 053627 FRAME: 0787

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attorney, Ducket No.	0608138.00688	
Title of the Importion ("Important")	Robotic Systems And Methods For Manipulating A Cutting Guide For A Surgical Instrument	
Lapud Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Matthew Element monthing of 15043 MW 15th Clause, Physiothers, El. 33332 US Name Residential Address	
Amgraa ('Amgraa')	Make Superal Cop., a superation, expension and passing under and by visit of the less of the State of Disasser, and bearing an office and place of business of 2005 David Road, FL Laudendate, Postig 33117, US thereinother "Assignmen", is decimal of acquiring the entire right, title and internal in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Paters to be obtained therefore:	
A	DEGLARATION	
As named immuter, I hereby decime that () this decimation is directed to		
The attached Applicati	bn .	
e Linner States Applicat Application Number &	on Number <u>19945,973</u> , filed on <u>April 19, 2009</u> , which claims benefit of United States Provisional 2012-227, Med on April 12, 2019 ("Application").	
The above-identified Application isower made or authorized to be made by ma: I believe I am the original inventor or an enginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and I hereby acknowledge that any willful like statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
SWEREAS, Inventor worker to assign to Assign Application:	non, and Assignme winters to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the	
NOV. THEREFORE, he good and valuable consideration, the missipliand adequaty of which is hereby adenowingest, and confirming that I have assigned. Introduced and set over to Assigned pursuant to my contracted obligation to Assigned, I interest, hereby set, assign, transfer and set over to Assigned, its incoments. Assigned of the investion and set over to Assigned and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation in part, substitute and mission and patents and patents applied for or granted the Assigned and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation, in part, substitute and relieves applications and patents applied for or granted the Application and all countries for the invention claiming prompty or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by mason of past infragments with the right to see for and collect the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by mason of past infragments with the right to see for and collect the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by mason of past infragments with the right to dain such priority or benefit to the Application and all instructions and lagal representatives, and including the right to dain such priority or benefit to the Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefore to Assigned, its successors, assigns or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any instituted applications or patents may become involved, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in Application and any instituted applications or patents may become involved to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful cather, and to dispare the Applications and any instituted applications or patents may become involved to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful cather, and to dispare the Applications and any instituted applications or patents may become involved to sign all lawful papers. The appears included to see the right		
Thereby authorize Assigned of the attorneys of Assigned to insert here in parentheses (Application number		
WARRING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1,63(c), 1(a) contents of the application, including claims and a selected in § 1.56.	Person may half execute an path or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the I aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as	
no appropriate for the contraction of the contracti		
Franci Malitan ilicin		
om 24/4 77, 7020		
	·	
	······································	

PATENT REEL: 053627 FRAME: 0788

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attorney, Docket No.	060939,00658	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Robotic Systems And Methods For Manipulating A Cutting Guide For A Surgical Instrument	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Hyosig Kang residing at 1114 Hickory Way, Weston, FL 33327 US Name Residential Address	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Make Surgical Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2555 Davie Road, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33317, US (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
#	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to; The attached Application OR		
United States Application Number <u>16/845,823</u> , filed on <u>April 10, 2020</u> , which claims benefit of United States Provisional Application Number <u>62/833,227</u> , filed on <u>April 12, 2019</u> ("Application").		
 (ii) the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; (iii) I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 		
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assign Application;	nee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its successor		
I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/848 \$22 filed Application when known, if not provided above.		
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."		
By: / Lange		
Printed: Hyosig Kang		
Date: July 22, 2020		
ý		

PATENT REEL: 053627 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 08/28/2020